Amend HB 2853 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 311.002(1), Tax Code (page 1, lines 58 and 59), strike Paragraph (K).
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 311.002(1), Tax Code (page 1, line 60), strike "(L)" and substitute "(K)".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 311.002(1), Tax Code (page 1, line 64), strike " $(\underline{M})$ " and substitute " $(\underline{L})$ ".
- (4) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 311.005(a), Tax Code (page 2, lines 40 and 41), strike "open, undeveloped, or underdeveloped" and substitute "open or undeveloped".
- (5) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in amended Section 311.010(h), Tax Code (page 5, lines 23-25), strike "[from the tax increment fund of the zone in an aggregate amount not to exceed the amount of the tax increment produced by the municipality and paid into the tax increment fund for the zone]" and substitute "from the tax increment fund of the zone in an aggregate amount not to exceed the amount of the tax increment produced by the municipality and paid into the tax increment fund for the zone".
- (6) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in amended Section 311.011, Tax Code (page 5, lines 45-55), strike Subsection (b) and substitute the following:
  - (b) The project plan must include:
- (1) a <u>description and</u> map showing existing uses and conditions of real property in the zone and [a map showing] proposed [improvements to and proposed] uses of that property;
- (2) proposed changes of zoning ordinances, the master plan of the municipality, building codes, other municipal ordinances, and subdivision rules and regulations, if any, of the county, if applicable;
  - (3) a list of estimated nonproject costs; and
- (4) a statement of a method of relocating persons to be displaced, if any, as a result of implementing the plan.
- (7) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in amended Section 311.011(c)(3), Tax Code (page 5, line 63), strike "[an economic feasibility study];" and substitute "and an economic feasibility study;".
  - (8) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 311.011(h),

Tax Code (page 6, line 37), between "<u>items</u>" and the period, insert
", but the amounts contained in the project plan or reinvestment
zone financing plan may not vary materially from the estimates".

- (9) Strike SECTION 14 of the bill, amending Section 311.014(b), Tax Code (page 7, lines 29-36).
- (10) In SECTION 15 of the bill, in amended Section 311.015(a), Tax Code (page 7, lines 42 and 43), strike "311.010(b), to make payments pursuant to programs under Section 311.010(h)" and substitute "311.010(b)".
- (11) In SECTION 19 of the bill, in proposed Section 311.021(a)(1), Tax Code (page 8, line 33), strike "second" and substitute "third".
  - (12) Renumber the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.